

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2810/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 08/05/2001 in AN 1047/01 of the High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KESH JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions/extension of time)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time for completing the trial is extended upto 31st July, 2006.

R. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha

t Master

Court Master

Cour